ARCHITECTURE siesoono cnsniss | kevivramen

D’ARCANGELO PALMER RULE (912)764-6288 FRANKLYN R. D’ARCANGELO

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED:
Date 16-Nov-22

Pro. No. 2028

Change Order request No. 2
Effingham County Board of Commissioners
Mr. Tim Callanan Project Description Contract No. 20-105-006
County Manager Architectural / Engineering Services
601 N. Laurel St. 6 buildings / facilities

Springfield GA 31329

In accordance with proposal for Architect's Services
dated April 13, 2020 the statement of your account is as follows:

Basic Services Fee = = $ 165,450.00

C.O#1 New Design for Maintence Building (approved) $ 65,900.00
Description Proposed
Amount

P.C.O #2 Additional Site work at EMS Addition $ 6,000.00

a. Design Detention Pond
b. Add Front Parking lot improvements to scope of project

TOTAL PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER $ 6,000.00
Total Change Orders to Date $ 65,900.00
Total Proposed New Contract Sum $ 237,350.00

/7%/{?>4! Owner

Effingham County Board of Commissioners

- 804 S. Laurel St.
Frank R. D'Arcangelo Springfield GA 31329
Architect
DPR Architects

By:

Date:




Change Order Request from Parker Engineering

Effingham County EMS Expansion

Nov 15, 2022,
wsherrod@parker-engineering.com 11:09 AM (1
day ago)

to me, wesley

Frank,

As it has been confirmed that the EMS facility is within the City of Springfield, and as it
appears that the County is implying that they will defer to the City for drainage
requirements, and having just discussed this with Wesley, we believe that we could
perform the EMS additional services for $6,000. Please let me know if you and the
County are OK with this figure and we shall proceed.

Thanks and sincerely,

Wesley Sherrod, P.E.
Parker Engineering
36 Courtland St. #B
Statesboro GA 30458
912-764-7722

Frank,
Yes, detention would be required, but NOT infiltration or water quality.

Thanks,

Wesley Sherrod, P.E.
Parker Engineering
36 Courtland St. #B
Statesboro GA 30458
912-764-7722



